General Description
Maxim’s redesigned DG408 and DG409 CMOS analog
multiplexers now feature guaranteed matching between
channels (8Ω max) and flatness over the specified sig-
nal range (9Ω max). These low on-resistance muxes
(100Ω max) conduct equally well in either direction and
feature guaranteed low charge injection (15pC max). In
addition, these new muxes offer low input off-leakage

DG409 appears at end of data sheet.
DG408 1-of-8 MUX/DEMUX
Ordering Information
_________________Pin Configurations _______________Functional Diagrams
19-4725; Rev 3; 8/02
PART
DG408CUE
DG408CY
DG408C/D 0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
16 TSSOP
16 Narrow SO
Dice*
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
* Contact factory for dice specifications.
**Contact factory for availability.
DG408DJ -40°C to +85°C 16 Plastic DIP
DG408DY -40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO
DG408DK -40°C to +85°C 16 CERDIP
DG408AK -55°C to +125°C 16 CERDIP**
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
DG408CUE 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP
DG408EUE -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP
DG408CJ 0°C to +70°C 16 Plastic DIP
DG408EUE -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP

CMOS Analog Multiplexers
______________________________________________________________________________________ 11
Ordering Information (continued)
* Contact factory for dice specifications.
**Contact factory for availability.
16 CERDIP**-55°C to +125°CDG409AK
16 CERDIP-40°C to +85°CDG409DK
16 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CDG409DJ
Dice*
16 Narrow SO
16 TSSOP
PIN-PACKAGETEMP RANGE
0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°CDG409C/D
DG409CY
DG409CUE
PART
16 TSSOP0°C to +70°CDG409CUE
16 Narrow SO-40°C to +85°CDG409DY
16 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CDG409CJ
16 TSSOP-40°C to +85°CDG409EUE
Package Information
For the latest package outline information, go to